Technical Data Sheet
Guardian R45 Standard Tube
moymaterials.com   Page | 1 10.08.2023 | Version: 1.0
 ROOF ACCESSORIES
Product Use:
The R45 Standard Tube is a 45mm diameter un-barbed plastic telescopic tube for use with the appropriate
Guardian screw fasteners, used for securing of membrane in the overlap. Designed to eliminate the effects of
cold bridging within the roof.
Description:
• Modified PP.
• 45mm diameter integral washer.
• Hole diameter 6.1mm.
• ETA Approval 08/0285.
• FM Approval No. 3034551.
Technical Specification:
Code Description
19-R-45-020 45x20mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-040 45x40mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-060 45x60mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-080 45x80mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-090 45x90mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-100 45x100mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-120 45x120mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-150 45x150mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-180 45x180mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-210 45x210mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-240 45x240mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-270 45x270mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-300 45x300mm Guardian R Standard Tube
19-R-45-330 45x330mm Guardian R Standard Tube
           Product in the above picture: R-45 120mm (19-R-45-120)
How to identify the length & tube type:
• Large number in the centre identifies the hole diameter of the tube and will read either 5.2
(plus series) or 6.1 (standard series)